Dudley Watross Fleming

(- 30 Oct 1938)

Fleming, Dudley Watross. On Sunday, October 30, 1938 at the Washington Sanitarium, Dudley Watross Fleming, elder son of the late John Selden and Frances Rebecca Fleming. Remains resting at the Lee funeral home, 4th st. and Mass. ave. n.e., until Tuesday, November 1 at 2 p.m., thence to the Metropolitan Presbyterian Church, 4th and B sts. s.e., where services will be held at 2:30 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Fleming, Dudley W. A special communication of Hope Lodge No. 20, F.A.A.M., is hereby called for the purpose of attending the funeral of our late brother, Dudley W. Fleming on Tuesday, November 1, 1938 at 1:30 o'clock p.m.

Joseph S. Cromwell, Master Attest: Paul B. Elcan, Secretary

The Evening Star, October 31, 1938, p. B1

Funeral Tomorrow For D.W. Fleming

Dudley Watross Fleming, 73, retired District employe, died yesterday in Washington Sanitarium, Takoma Park, Md., after a five-month illness. Funeral services will be held in the Metropolitan Presbyterian Church, Fourth and B streets S.E., at 2:30 p.m. tomorrow and burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Brother of George E. Fleming, vice president of the Union Trust Co., he retired in 1935 after many years' service in the District assessor's office. Mr. Fleming was unmarried. He resided at 119 Second street, N.E.

Son of John Selden and Frances Rebecca Fleming, he was born in West Lebanon, Ind. As a boy he came to Washington and was educated in the local schools. Mr. Fleming was a member of Hope Lodge of Masons.